

# NEW ORLEANS ERNEST N. MORIAL CONVENTION CENTER

APRIL 16 - 19, 2023

#### **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

# LRP's National Institute Announces NCAA Division One Hall of Fame Athlete as General Session Speaker

Roger Crawford will share a game plan to build a winning mindset during the 2023 event for special education attorneys and educators.

PALM BEACH GARDENS, Fla. – October 5, 2022 – LRP's National Institute on Legal Issues of Educating Individuals with Disabilities®, the leading source for compliance strategies, best practices and case updates impacting special education programs, announced today best-selling author and award-winning speaker, Roger Crawford, as a General Session speaker for the 2023 event taking place April 16 - 19 at the Ernest N. Morial Convention Center in New Orleans.

Crawford, an NCAA Division One Hall of Fame Athlete, has spent a lifetime motivating, inspiring, and elevating the performance of leaders. As someone who overcame physical adversity, he consistently works to help people boost their own levels of success by driving them to excel both as individuals and as part of a team. In his General Session *Rebound, Reset and Reach Higher*, he will share a game plan for special education attorneys and educators to build a winning mindset, turn change into opportunity, and boost resilience.

"Institute attendees are going to meet the unstoppable Roger Crawford who exemplifies that a person's mindset is truly an indicator of success," said Julie J. Kline, Esq., Vice President, LRP Media Group and Conference Chair. "His message will hit home both personally and professionally for special educators. We are honored to have him as our keynote speaker in 2023."

LRP's National Institute will bring together renowned experts in special education law and administration to share their insights and offer opportunities for attendees to discuss real-world issues while exploring compliance and implementation solutions with colleagues. Along with Crawford's General Session, the 2023 event will include two additional captivating General Sessions from attorneys Geneva Jones with Geneva Jones & Associates, PLLC, and Karen Haase from KSB School Law, PC, LLO.

Registration is now open for LRP's National Institute on Legal Issues of Educating Individuals with Disabilities. Professionals who register by December 9, 2022, can take advantage of the **Super Saver rate** and save \$200.00 off the on-site rate. For more information and to register visit <a href="www.lrpinstitute.com">www.lrpinstitute.com</a> or call toll-free 1-800-727-1227.

###

## About LRP's National Institute on Legal Issues of Educating Individuals with Disabilities®

LRP's National Institute on Legal Issues of Educating Individuals with Disabilities has been delivering the highest-quality professional development possible to special educators for over 40 years. With a robust program focusing on legal compliance and best practices, the National Institute provides the tools and

resources needed for educators to make an impact in the lives of students, special education programs and their communities.

### **About LRP Media Group**

LRP Media Group, founded in 1977 by Kenneth Kahn, is an innovative media giant serving millions of business and education professionals worldwide. Specializing in education administration, education law, education technology, federal employment, and human resources, LRP publishes thousands of books, pamphlets, newsletters, videos and online resources. The company also produces industry-leading print and digital magazines for key decision-makers: *District Administration\**, *Human Resource Executive\**, *HRM Asia*, and *University Business*. Additionally, LRP annually delivers top-quality training and professional development to more than 80,000 professionals through its award-winning conferences and tradeshows in China, Singapore and the United States. LRP currently employs more than 500 professionals in its Connecticut, Florida, Pennsylvania, Singapore and Washington, D.C. offices. Headquartered in Palm Beach County since 1996, the company has more than \$70 million in annual revenue. For a complete list of LRP resources, eCourses and conferences, please visit <a href="www.lrp.com">www.lrp.com</a>.

#### **Media Contact:**

Rennette Fortune LRP Media Group P: 561.622.6520

E: rfortune@lrp.com www.lrp.com